CC4200

Spare parts list
Vibratory Roller

CC4200 s/n 10000320x0C002131
Engine: Cummins QSB4.5 IIIA/T3

© 2014 Dynapac (China) Compaction & Paving Equipment Co., Ltd | No. 4812265241| 2014-12

HAitlas Copco



General information

Use only authorized parts. Any damage or malfunction caused by the use of
unauthorized parts is not covered by Warranty or Product Liability.

Any unauthorized use or copying of the contents or any part thereof is
prohibited. This applies in particular to trademarks, model denominations, part
numbers, and drawings.

Instructions for use

This spare parts list contains no safety regulations and is merely intended to
assist in the ordering of spare parts.

For information about operating, servicing, or repairing, the relevant Safety

and operating instructions must be consulted at all costs.

Please observe the safety instructions listed in the relevant Safety and operating
instructions!



Contents

CC4200 (IlIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -
CC4200 (INA/T3) s/n 10000320X0C003298 - . . . . ..ottt e e e e e 1

Service, repair and wear part kits

4700945805 Service kit 50 h, Cummins QSB 4.5 T3 . . . ... .. . e 3
4812274593 Service kit 250 h/750 h, Cummins QSB 4.5 T3 . . . . . . . it e e e e e 5
4700945806 Service kit 500 h, Cummins QSB 4.5 T3 . . . . .. .. e e 7
4700945807 Service kit 1000 h, Cummins QSB 4.5 T3 . . . . . ... ittt e e e 9
1000 Hours start up kit (except China market) . . ... ... . . . . e 11
Service kit, 50H PLUS (Except China market) . ... ... ... .. e e e e 13
Service kit, 250H/750H PLUS (Except Chinamarket) . .. ... ... ... . . e e e e e 15
Service kit, 500H PLUS (Except Chinamarket) . .. ... ... ... e e e e e e 17
Service kit, 1000H PLUS (Except China market) . ... ... ... ... . e e e e e e 19
4700945903 Eccentric shaft Kit . . . . .. ... e e 21
4700938891 Drum rotation Kit . . . . .. e e e e e 23
4700945908 Scraper Kit . . . . .. e 25
4700945904 Shock absorber Kit, drum . . . . . e 27
Steering hitCh Kits . . . . . 29
4812155698 SprinKIer Kit . . . . . 31
Mechanical

Front frame

FrONt frame . . . . e 33
FrONt frame . . . . e 35
4700391023 Steering CYINAer . . . . . .. e 39

Tank structure module

Tank structure MOdUIE . . . . . . e e e 41

Tank structure MOdUIE . . . . . . e e e 43

4700391307 COVEI . . o ittt e e e e e e e e e e e e e 47

HOSE SUPPOI L L L e e 49
HItCh MOdUIE . . o 51
4812113153 Steering hitch To 0C004314 . . . . . . e e e e e e e e e e 53
4812117737 Steering hitch From 0C004315 . . . . .. . e e 55
FilliNg PIDE . oo e e 57
Grab handle Module . . .. ... ... e 59

Rear frame

Rear fraME . . . L 61
Rear fraME . . . L 63
COVET, Pl L . e 67
Ol 00l . . o e e 69
Engine structure, module

Engine structure, module . . . .. .. e 7

ENgine StrUCIUrE . . . L 73

ENgine Cover, left . . 77

Engine cover, Mght . . o 79
0 81
NOISE SUPPIESSION Plates . . . . . . e 83
NOISE SUPPIESSION, COVEIS . . . . . ittt e e e e e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 85
Grab handle module . .. ... ... . e e See page 59

Sprinkler system

SPIINKIEr SY S M . L e e 87
Sprinkler pump ModUlE . . . . . e 89
SPIINKIEr PUMID L . o e 91
SPIINKIEr PUMID L . o e 93
Sprinkler pump, backup . . . . . e 95
Locking device Mmodule . . . . . ... e 97

Water hoses



Sprinkler pump, additonal sprinkler/cocoa mat

Sprinkler pump, additonal sprinkler/cocoa mat . . ... ... ... ... 101
SNl PUMIDS . L L ettt 103
SNl PUMIDS . L L ettt 106
Sprinkler pumps From 0C003678 . . . . . . ... ittt et e e e e 111
Scraper assy With NOZZIES . . . . . . . . . . 115
FilliNg PIDE . . o e 117

End frame, front

End frame, front . . . . 119
End frame, front . . . . 121
FramME L 123
Fork, vibration side . . . . ... 125
FOrk, propulsSion Side . . . . . . L 127
CoVEr Plate . . . 129
Hose clamp, propulsSion Side . . . . .. .. . e e e 131
Hose clamp, vibration Side . . . .. ... . e e e 133
Step, Vibration side . . . .. ... 135
Step, PropuUISION SIdE . . . . . . e 137
Scraper module, WIithOUt NOZZIES . . . . . . .. e 139
SO AP @SSY . o v ittt e e e e e e e 141
Scraper bracket, Cpl . . . .. e 143
Grab handle, release . . ... ... .. .. 145
Grab handle, release . . ... ... .. .. 147
Grab handle, it . . . . 149
Grab handle, lift offset/cocoamat . . . . .. ... e 151
Cocoamat modUlE . . . ... 153
Cocoa mat @SSemMbIY . . . .. e 155
Cocoa mat bracket module . . . . . . .. e 157
Cocoa mat bracKet . . .. . 159
PrOCESS MIITOrS . L L e e e 161

End frame, rear

ENd frame, rar . . . . e 163
ENd frame, rar . . . . e 165
Fork, vibration Side . . .. ... e e See page 125
Fork, propulsSion Side . . . ... . . e e See page 127
Step, vibration side . . . . ... e See page 135
Step, PropuUISION SIdE . . . . . .. e e See page 137
Hose clamp, propulsion Side . . . . .. . .. . e See page 131
Hose clamp, vibration side . . . . . . . ... e See page 133
Scraper bracket, Cpl . . . ... e See page 143
COVEr Plate . .. e e See page 129
Eyelet ModUle . . . e e 167
S ViGN . o Lo e e e 169
Grab handle, release . . . ... .. ... e e See page 145
Grab handle, release . . . ... .. ... e e See page 147

End frame, rear offset

End frame, rear off et . . . . . ... e 171
FraMIE 173
Connection DIOCK . . . .. o 175
MICrO SWItCN . L L 177
4700391024 Steering CYIINAer . . . . . e 179
Grab handle, lift . . ... e See page 149
Grab handle, lift offset/cocoa mat . . .. . ... . .. .. e See page 151
Cocoamat MOdUIE . .. ... . e e See page 153
Cocoa mat @sSembly . . . . . e e See page 155
Cocoa mat bracket module . . .. .. .. .. e See page 157
Cocoa mat bracket . . ... ... e See page 159

Scraper module, with nozzles
Scraper module, With NOZZIES . . . . . . . . . . e 181



Scraper assy With NOZZIES . . . . . . . . ... e See page 115
S AP @SSy . ot ittt e e e e e e See page 141

Scraper module, without nozzles
Scraper module, Without NOZZIES . . . . . . . . . ... See page 139
S AP ASSY . o i ittt e e e e e e See page 141

Operator platform

Platform, no cab

Platform, N0 Cab . . . . . e 183
Platform with 4-post ROP S . . . . . e 185
REAr COVEIS . . . 187
ManUal DOX . .. e e 189
Lunch boX MOdUlE . . . . 191

Platform no ROPS

Platform No ROP S . . . e e 193
COVer MOAUIE . . . e e 195
ManuUal DOX . . . e e See page 189

Hand rail, left
Hand rail, left . . . e 197
Hand rail ... e 199

Hand rail, right

Hand rail, light . .. e e 201
Hand rail ... e 203
Hand rail ... e 205

Canopy option

CaNOPY Ot ON . . oot e e e 207
L= T o] V= 209
BracKet . . 21
Cab NOISE COVET . . . ettt et 213

Cab, asymmetric

Cab @SYMMEINiC . . . . e e e 215
4812265241 Cab, asymmetriC . . . . . ... e 217
SIS . . . ittt e e 219
REar VW MITOr L L e 221
Windshield Wiper . . . e e 223
Rops, fire extinguisher support, plates . . . . . .. . . e 225
Windshield plate . . . .. 227
Emergency hammer, hook, dOOr I0CK . . . . . . .. e 229
4812265355 Lock assy, left door . . . . . .. e 231

Interior, roof, air channel

Interior, roof, air Channel . . . . . . e 233
ManUal DOX . . o 235
4812265368 Air Channel . . . . . .. 237
4812265439 SWItCh, Cpl . . . . 239

Cab, electrical

Cab, electriCal . ... .. 241
Rotating beacon . . . . . . e 243
Working light module, Option . . . . . e 245

Radio and cd player
Radio and Cd player . ... ... e 247
Radio and cd player module . . . . .. ... . 249

Drivers seat
DrIVErS St . . . . e e 251



Seat, galon SUSPENSIONEA . . . . . . ... 253
Seat, fabric suspensioned (OPtioN) . . . . . ... e 255
Controls, slidable and tUrniNg . . . . . ... 257

Seat frame structure

Seat frame StrUCtUrE . . . . . . e e 259
Seat frame . . . . e 261
4700391163 Steering COlUMN . . . . . . e e e e 263

Cross sliding

Cross SlAING . ... e 265

L0 4T 267
Drive CoNtrol, Cpl . . . e e 269
DriVe COMIOl . . . e 271
Display UNnit . . . . e e e 273
Control Panel COVEr . . . . . e 275

Engine
ENgine r00M . o e e 277
ENGING L . e 279
Engine module . . ... e e e 281
Diesel engine Cummins QSB4.5 T3 - O3KW . . . e 284
AN COOIBI NOSES . . . .o 287
WWater COOIBr NOSES . . . . . e 289
Aircleaner ModUIE . . . . . 291
Air cleaner hose ModUIE . . . . .. e e e 293
1= 295
Exhaust pipe ModUle . . . .. e 297
Fuel hose module . . . .. .. e e 299
Charge air COOIET . . . . . e e e 301
VAT COOIBT . . . L e e 303
Expansion tank assembly . . . ... e e 305
C00laNt NOSES . . . ..o e 307
Drive

DU L 309
DrUM DEaMNG . . . . e e e e e e 311

4700390603 Hydraulic motor

4700390603 Hydraulic MOtOr . . . . . . e e e e e e 319
Engine hydraulic part . . ... ... e 321
ENd plate . .. e 323

Vibrating unit Sauer
Vibrating Unit Sauer . . . . . e 325
4700395915 Hydraulic motor Vibration . . . . ... .. e 328

Hydraulic system

Hydraulic system, front drum . . .. . e 333
Hydraulic system, rear drum Std . . . . . ... e 335
Hydraulic system, rear drum offSet . . . .. . .. e 337
ConNeCioN BlOCK . . . .. e See page 175
4700391024 Steering CYliNAer . . . . . ... e See page 179
Hydraulic hoses, frame . . . . . . . e 339

Hydraulic valve module, offset/combi
Hydraulic valve module, offset/combi . . . . . ... . 342
Hydraulic Valve . . . . e e 345
Hydraulic Valve . . . . e e 347



Hydraulic system, steering Std

Hydraulic system, steering Std . . . . . . ... e 349
Hydraulic valve module . . . . .. . 351
Hydraulic Valve . . . . e 353
4700395924 Hydraulic Valve . . . . . . . e 355
HOSE DraCKet . . . e 357

Hydraulic steering, sliding seat

Hydraulic steering, sliding seat . . . . . . .. . e 359
Steering, slideable . . . . . . ... e 361
4700372424 Pilot valve, Steering . . . . . .ttt e e 363

Hydraulic hoses, engine room

Hydraulic hoSes, ENgIiNe r00M . . . . . . . e e e 365
AN See page 81
Ol GO0 . . . e e e See page 69
Hydraulic valve module . . . . .. e e See page 351
Hydraulic Valve . . .. e e See page 353
4700395924 Hydraulic Valve . . . . . . .. e See page 355
Hydraulic pump mModUle . . . . 368
Hydraulic pUMID L. e e e e 371

4700390602 Hydraulic pump
4700390602 Hydraulic UMD . . . .ot e e e e e e e e 373

4812155785 Hydraulic pump

48121585785 Hydraulic pUMD . . . . oo e et e e e 375
Rotating group, Cpl . . . .o 378
Valve DIOCK, Cpl . o L 381
Control MOdUIE . . . . e 383
FIUShiNg Valve . . . . e e e 385

4812155786 Hydraulic pump

4812155786 Hydraulic pUMID . . . . e e e e e 387
RoOtary group, CPl . . . e 391
Valve bloCK, Cpl . . . e 393

4812155787 Hydraulic pump

4812155787 Hydraulic pUMD . . . . e e e e e 395
RoOtary group, CPl . . . e 399
Valve bloCK, Cpl . . . e 401

Electric system
Electric cables, power supply Cab . . . . .. e 403

Electric cables, engine - ECU

Electric cables, engine - ECU . . . . .. . . . e 405
Standard ECU ModUle . . . . ... e 407
Standard ECU assembly . . .. .. ... e 409

Electric cables, sensors/ horn/ back-up alarm

Electric cables, sensors/ horn/ back-up alarm . . . ... .. e 411
Back-up alarm module . . . . .. e 413
BacKk-Up alarm . . e 415
HOMN MOdUIE . . 417
HOMN o e 419
Tachograph
TaCnOgrapn . o e e e 421
Tachograph holder module . . . . . ... e 423
Tachograph holder . . . . .. e e e e 425
Cable harness Kit . . . . . e 427



Driving & side direction lights

Driving & side direction lights . . . . .. . .. e 431
Driving lights, front RH . . . . . 433
Driving lights, front LH . . . . e e 435
Steering column switch module . . . . . . .. e 437
Cable harness and switch module . . . ... ... . .. e 439
Registration plate light module . . . . . . .. e 441
Registration plate light . . . . ... e 443
Driving [IghtS, rEar . . . e e e e 445
TUMN SINAlS . L . e e e e e 447

Electric cables, power supply

Electric cables, power SUPPIY . . . .. o e 449
Battery diSCONNECtOr . . . . . e e e 451
Battery diSCONNECtOr . . . . . e e e 453

Drum edge lights

Drum edge lIghts . . . . e e e 455
BracKet . . L 457
Working light module H3 . . . .. e 459
BracKet . . L 461
Reading lIght . . . . e 463

Options / Accessories
DECals . . . 465

Edge cutter

Edge CUH e . . e e 471
Edge cutter, Module . . . . . . e e e 473
4700390998 Edge cutter, Cpl . . . . . e 475
4700390999 Holder . . . . .. e e 478
4700391009 Bearing UNit . . . .. o e e e e 481
4700387275 Hydraulic Cylinder . . . . . .. e 483
Cutting disC MOdUIE . . . . .. e e 485
Pressing roller, module . . . . . . ... e 487
Hydraulic valve module . . . . ... e 489
Hydraulic Valve . . . . e e 491
4700391018 Hydraulic valve . . . . . . . 493
DISC/ROIlEr NOIEr . . . . 495

Fire extinguisher/First Aid Cushion
Fire extinguisher/First Aid CUShiON . . . . . . . e 497
Fire extinguisher assembly . . . . . . 499

Air conditioning

Al CONAItIONING . . . .o e e e e 501
4812269036 Heater model . . . . . . . .. 503
Compressor MOAUIE . . . . L L e ettt e e e e e e 505
HOSE Kit COMPIESSOr . . . o e e e et e e e e 507
HOSE Kit AC . . e 509
Condensor MOTUIE . . . . ..t e 511
Evaporator ModUlE . . . . . 513
HOSE Kit AC . . e 515



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

CC4200 (IIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 - CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C003298 -

-,.J-....-"«..""

[ a Uf_}

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:32:44 MDT 2015

1



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 Service, repair and wear part kits 1
2 Mechanical 1
3 Hydraulic system 1
4 Hydraulic system 1
5 Drive

6 Hydraulic system 1
7 Electric system 1
8 Options / Accessories 1

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:32:50 MDT 2015

2




Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Service, repair and wear part kits 4700945805 Service kit 50 h, Cummins QSB 4.5 T3

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:33:05 MDT 2015

3



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4700945145 Qil filter element 1
2 4700945624 Fuel filter 1
3 4700945147 Fuel prefilter 1
5 4700391433 Hydraulic oil filter element 1

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:33:23 MDT 2015

4



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Service, repair and wear part kits 4812274593 Service kit 250 h/750 h, Cummins QSB 4.5 T3

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:34:04 MDT 2015

5



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4700945145 Qil filter element 1
2 4700945624 Fuel filter 1

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:34:04 MDT 2015

6




Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Service, repair and wear part kits 4700945806 Service kit 500 h, Cummins QSB 4.5 T3

L

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:34:32 MDT 2015

7



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4700945145 Qil filter element 1
2 4700945624 Fuel filter 1
3 4700945147 Fuel prefilter 1

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:35:00 MDT 2015

8



Spare parts list

CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Service, repair and wear part kits 4700945807 Service kit 1000 h, Cummins QSB 4.5 T3

.

T

AR A A SRR LA

AN ++
AR
XN
AROAIIS
G0N
OO0
AN
XA 0. )

0'0‘

+
’0 (L0

XXX
e
CERRRAR

BB
OGO

AARIOOCOCA)

(RN
CHHKAD g

\ XKL

(AR

&

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.

Wed Apr 15 20:35:02 MDT 2015
9



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4700945145 Qil filter element 1
2 4700945624 Fuel filter 1
3 4700945147 Fuel prefilter 1
5 4700391433 Hydraulic oil filter element 1
7 4700391026 Ventilating filter 1
8 4700390995 Air filter element, outside 1
9 4700390994 Air filter element, inside 1
10 4700945760 Gasket, valve cover 1

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:35:02 MDT 2015

10




Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Service, repair and wear part kits 1000 Hours start up kit (except China market)

NO EXPLODED VIEW
AVAILABLE
FOR THIS BOM

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:35:02 MDT 2015

11



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
0 4812274590 1000 Hours start up kit (Except China market) 1
A 4812271798 Service kit, 50H PLUS (Except China market) 1
2 4812271799 Service kit, 250H/750H PLUS (Except China market) 2
3 4812271800 Service kit, 500H PLUS (Except China market) 1
4 4812271801 Service kit, 1000H PLUS (Except China market) 1

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:35:03 MDT 2015

12



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Service, repair and wear part kits Service kit, 50H PLUS (Except China market)

NO EXPLODED VIEW
AVAILABLE
FOR THIS BOM

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:35:03 MDT 2015

13



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
0 4812271798 Service kit, 50H PLUS (Except China market) 1
A 4700945145 Qil filter element 1
2 4700945624 Fuel filter 1
3 4700945147 Fuel prefilter 1
4 4700391433 Hydraulic oil filter element 1
5 5580020624 Engine oil 100/ 5 Itr. 3

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:35:03 MDT 2015

14



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Service, repair and wear part kits Service kit, 250H/750H PLUS (Except China market)

NO EXPLODED VIEW
AVAILABLE
FOR THIS BOM

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:35:03 MDT 2015

15



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
0 4812271799 Service kit, 250H/750H PLUS (Except China market) 1
A 4700945145 Qil filter element 1
2 4700945624 Fuel filter 1
3 5580020624 Engine oil 100/ 5 Itr. 3

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:35:03 MDT 2015

16



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Service, repair and wear part kits Service kit, 500H PLUS (Except China market)

NO EXPLODED VIEW
AVAILABLE
FOR THIS BOM

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:35:03 MDT 2015

17



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
0 4812271800 Service kit, 500H PLUS (Except China market) 1
A 4700945145 Qil filter element 1
2 4700945624 Fuel filter 1
3 4700945147 Fuel prefilter 1
4 5580020624 Engine oil 100/ 5 Itr. 3

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:35:04 MDT 2015

18




Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Service, repair and wear part kits Service kit, 1000H PLUS (Except China market)

NO EXPLODED VIEW
AVAILABLE
FOR THIS BOM

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:35:04 MDT 2015

19



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
0 4812271801 Service kit, 1000H PLUS (Except China market) 1
A 4700945145 Qil filter element 1
2 4700945624 Fuel filter 1
3 4700945147 Fuel prefilter 1
4 4700391433 Hydraulic oil filter element 1
5 4700391026 Ventilating filter 1
.6 4700390995 Air filter element, outside 1
7 4700390994 Air filter element, inside 1
.8 4700945760 Gasket, valve cover 1
9 5580020624 Engine oil 100/ 5 Itr. 3
.10 4812156456 Dynapac drum oil 1000 5 liters 6

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:35:25 MDT 2015

20




Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Service, repair and wear part kits 4700945903 Eccentric shaft kit

T

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:35:30 MDT 2015

21



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
0 4700945903 Eccentric shaft kit
1 4700160344 O-ring 70 2
2 4700792270 Spherical roller bearing 2
3 4700160045 O-ring 70 1

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:35:31 MDT 2015

22



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Service, repair and wear part kits 4700938891 Drum rotation kit

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:35:32 MDT 2015

23



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
0 4700938891 Drum rotation kit
1 4700160105 O-ring 70 1
2 4812268231 V-ring 1
3 4700116041 Taper roller bearing 1
4 4700386272 Sealing 1

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:35:32 MDT 2015

24



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Service, repair and wear part kits 4700945908 Scraper kit

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:35:33 MDT 2015

25



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
0 4700945908 Scraper kit
1 4700395112 Scraper blade 4

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:35:33 MDT 2015

26




Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Service, repair and wear part kits 4700945904 Shock absorber kit, drum

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:35:34 MDT 2015

27



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
0 4700945904 Shock absorber kit, drum
1 4700394250 Shock absorber 8 A
1 4700394251 Shock absorber 4 B
2 4700391754 Shim 4
3 4812156170 Instructions 1

Comments for Page: 4700945904 Shock absorber kit, drum

(L)YOCAL REMARKS

A | en_US | Propulsion side
B | en_US | Vibration side

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:35:34 MDT 2015

28



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Service, repair and wear part kits Steering hitch kits

=
o
oW
5 0 o a
1y W)
L 0ol
9':0'1> 1)
— ™ N
T
- N
CE: o
%H‘JE ~J ©
3 & >
P2 ™
[4e]
- <t
o %Q‘
s
o o
™ —
™
> 3%
ol
o
o>
™
o
-
-
o
~-
L]

27
|

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:35:34 MDT 2015

29



Spare parts list

CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
100 4812156095 Steering hitch kit, tilt (390533 & 390534 ("392681")) 1
100_06 4700390538 Sleeve bearing 2
100_08 4700393523 Slide washer 2
100_10 4700390542 Disc spring 1
100_13 4700393115 Thrust washer 1
100_14 4700160277 O-ring 1
100_15 4700393218 Back-up ring 1
100_16 4700391031 Radial lip-type seal 1
100_22 4812030096 Dynapac Roller Grease 1
100_26 4700792515 Sealing, v-ring 1
100_29 4700394207 Flush cover 2
100_30 4700792325 Blind rivet 12
110 4812156096 Steering hitch kit, tilt (396584 & 396585) 1
110_06 4700396588 Sleeve bearing 2
110_08 4700393523 Slide washer 2
110_10 4700390542 Disc spring 1
110_13 4700393115 Thrust washer 1
110_14 4700160277 O-ring 1
110_15 4700393218 Back-up ring 1
110_16 4700391031 Radial lip-type seal 1
110_22 4812030096 Dynapac Roller Grease 1
120 4812156097 Steering hitch kit, turn 1
120_07 4700390539 Sleeve bearing 2
120_09 4700390541 Slide washer 2
120_11 4700390543 Disc spring 2
120_19 4700391566 Washer 2
120_20 4700792517 Shear wiper 2
120_21 4700792554 Radial spherical plain bearing 4
120_22 4812030096 Dynapac Roller Grease 1
120_27 4700792518 Radial lip-type seal 2

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.

Wed Apr 15 20:35:34 MDT 2015
30




Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Service, repair and wear part kits 4812155698 Sprinkler kit

E=N
w

\@ o
7

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:35:35 MDT 2015

31



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4812155698 Sprinkler kit 1
2 4700791949 Filter element 1
3 4700791959 O-ring 1
4 4700392509 Retainer, nozzle, strainer, yellow 9
5 4700392510 Gasket 9

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:35:35 MDT 2015

32




3500 -

CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -,

Spare parts list

Front frame Front frame

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.

Wed Apr 15 20:35:37 MDT 2015

33



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 - Front frame 1
2 - Tank structure module 1
3 - Hitch module 1
5 - Filling pipe 2
8 - Locking device module 1
9 - Grab handle module 2

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:35:37 MDT 2015

34




Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Front frame Front frame

28 29 30

39,19,20

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:35:38 MDT 2015

35



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4700395128 Front frame 1
A 4700396498 Fuel tank cover with filler neck 1
A 4700389821 O-ring 1
2 4700792554 Radial spherical plain bearing 2
3 4700391023 Steering cylinder 2
4 4700370745 Flange, cpl 1
5 4700372718 Lid 1
6 4700390934 Level sender 1
7 4700904206 Screw 5
10 4700904229 Washer, 8.4x16x1.5 mm 300 HV 4
12 4700380435 Cap 1
12 4700902866 Key Marked "455" 1
13 4700343872 Hose clamp 2
14 4700335914 Cover plate 2
15 4700904230 Washer 4
16 4700500032 Screw M10 x 55 4
17 4700391442 Hose clamp 1
18 4700391443 Hose clamp 1
19 4700904231 Steel plain washer, 13x24x2 mm 300 HV 6
20 4700500051 Hex. screw 6
21 4700792151 Elbow adapter 90 2
22 4700791797 Tee-connector orfs 2
23 4700925750 Screw 2
24 4700570005 Hex. nut 2
25 4700586003 Hexagon lock nut M8 2
26 4700791314 Handle knob 2
27 4700392701 Steering hitch lock 2
.27 4700924999 Clevis pin 2
.27 4700901178 Hair pin 2
.27 4700928381 Washer, 6.4 x 18 x 1.6 mm 1
.27 4700394715 Wire 1
27 4700903795 Hexagon socket head cap screw 1
28 4700394400 Bracket 2
29 4700904703 Plain washer 13x24x4 mm 8
30 4700500269 Screw 8
31 4700792605 Quick connect coupling 2
36 4700928381 Washer, 6.4 x 18 x 1.6 mm 2

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:35:38 MDT 2015

36




Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

28 29 30

39,19,20

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:35:38 MDT 2015

37



CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Spare parts list
Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
37 4700903795 Hexagon socket head cap screw 2
38 4700904640 Washer, 8.4x 2x3 mm 300 HV 2
39 4700396071 Cover 1

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:35:38 MDT 2015

38



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Front frame 4700391023 Steering cylinder

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:35:39 MDT 2015

39



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4700391023 Steering cylinder 1
2 4700950417 Seal kit 1
3 - Seal 2
4 - O-ring 1
5 - Back-up ring 1
6 - Seal 1
7 - O-ring 1
8 - Seal 1
9 - Seal 1
10 - O-ring 1
11 - Piston block 1
12 - Steering 1
13 4700950222 Shaft 2
14 - Gasket 4
15 4700635061 Hair clip 4
16 - Rod seal 1
17 - Cylinder 1

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:35:39 MDT 2015

40




Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Tank structure module Tank structure module

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:35:39 MDT 2015

41



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 - Tank structure module 1
2 4700947690 Screw 4
3 4700904213 Washer 4
4 4700904213 Washer 6
5 4700947690 Screw 6

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:35:39 MDT 2015

42




Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Tank structure module Tank structure module

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:35:41 MDT 2015

43



Spare parts list

CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Item Part No. Name Qty SN INFO
1 4700395131 Tank structure 1
2 4700391307 Cover 1
3 4812110982 Water tank, cpl 1
3 4700392235 Gasket 1 Cc
3 4700313105 Hose clamp 1 C
3 4700392223 Plane gasket 1 D
3 4700392222 Grommet 1 D
3 4700392224 Lock nut 1 D
3 4700392231 Plane gasket 8 E
3 4700392230 Grommet 3 E
3 4700392232 Nut 3 E
4 4700391624 Bracket 2
5 4700904640 Washer, 8.4x 2x3 mm 300 HV 4
6 4700500053 Hex. screw 4
7 - Hose support 1
8 4700904229 Washer, 8.4x16x1.5 mm 300 HV 4
9 4700570005 Hex. nut 2
10 4700500022 Hex. screw 2
11 4700392223 Plane gasket 2
12 4700792782 Ball valve 1
14 4700393542 Hose connection 2
15 4700928784 Screw 4
16 4700603001 Washer 4
17 4700586002 Lock nut M6 -8 4
18 4700370745 Flange, cpl 1
19 4700392227 Swivel nut 2
20 4700792600 O-ring 70 2
21 4700396739 Bracket 1
22 4700900672 Blind insert nut 5
23 4700393412 Rubber cloth 1
24 4700615050 Washer 9
25 4700372718 Lid 1
26 4700391353 Level sender 1
27 4700904206 Screw 5
28 4812112074 Plastic hose (x m) 2XL | A
29 4700313002 Hose clamp 2
30 4700313102 Cable ties N

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.

Wed Apr 15 20:35:41 MDT 2015
44




Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:35:41 MDT 2015

45



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
31 4700904735 Steel plain washer 2
32 4700500013 Hex. screw 2
33 4700792073 Hose reinforced 1XL | B
34 4700792780 Hose connection swivel 1
35 4700792779 Swivel nut 1
36 4700313003 Hose clamp 2
37 4700480852 O-ring 70 1
38 4700792781 Reducer nipple 1
40 4700500021 Hex. screw 9

Comments for Page: Tank structure module

(L)YOCAL REMARKS

A | en_US | Length as required
B|en_US|L=0.77m

C | en_US | Water fill

D | en_US | Drain

E | en_US | Hose connection

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:35:41 MDT 2015

46



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Tank structure module 4700391307 Cover

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:35:43 MDT 2015

47



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 - Cover 1
2 4700383626 Lock 1
2 4700397348 Lock 1 1
2 4700902866 Key Marked "455" 1
2 4812113939 Lock 1
2 4812113949 T-Key 1
3 4700202057 Rubber edge trim IXL [ A
4 4700202057 Rubber edge trim 1XL | B

Comments for Page: 4700391307 Cover

(L)YOCAL REMARKS

Alen_US|L=1.33m
B|en_US|L=0.21m
1] en_US | Lock P/N 4700397348 replaced as spare part by P/N 4812113939.

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:35:45 MDT 2015

48



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Tank structure module Hose support

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:39:13 MDT 2015

49



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4700394023 Bracket 1
2 4700397039 Spacer 5
3 4700397318 Cap 1
4 4700904230 Washer 2
5 4700500048 Hex. screw 2
6 4700902285 Nut 10
7 4812110277 Hose guard 1

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:39:13 MDT 2015

50




Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Front frame Hitch module

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:39:15 MDT 2015

51



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4812113153 Steering hitch 1 To 0C004314
1 4812117737 Steering hitch 1 From 0C004315
2 4700500287 Screw M20x80 10,9 12
3 4700904233 Steel plain washer 21x36x3 24
4 4700925208 Screw M20x90 12

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:39:15 MDT 2015

52



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Front frame 4812113153 Steering hitch To 0C004314

16 26 2

6

-
A -—
~
o
&
<
-
- 0
e ™
F
[Ty ]
Ty / -—
~ A\
r~
o
g
o~
< "~ N
) 5
o
N

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:39:17 MDT 2015

53



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
- 4812113153 Steering hitch 1
1 4812113155 Hitch yoke 1
2 4812113139 Shaft 1
3 4700393464 Hitch holder 1
4 4812113131 Shaft 2
5 4700392550 Cover 1
6 4700396588 Sleeve bearing 2
7 4700390539 Sleeve bearing 2
8 4700393523 Slide washer 2
9 4700390541 Slide washer 2
10 4700390542 Disc spring 1
11 4700390543 Disc spring 2
12 4700135015 Shaft nut 2
13 4700393115 Thrust washer 1
14 4700160277 O-ring 1
15 4700393218 Back-up ring 1
16 4700391031 Radial lip-type seal 1
17 4700792394 Screw 20
18 4700500012 Hex. screw 8
19 4700391566 Washer 2
20 4812113135 Radial lip-type seal 4
21 4700792554 Radial spherical plain bearing 2
23 4700904231 Steel plain washer, 13x24x2 mm 300 HV 20
24 4700904228 Steel plain washer 8
25 4700902541 Lock fluid Loctite 243, 50 ml N
26 4700792515 Sealing, v-ring 1
27 4700167009 V-ring 2
28 4700792295 Steel plug 2
29 4700151015 Snap ring 2

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:39:20 MDT 2015

54




Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Front frame 4812117737 Steering hitch From 0C004315

28—

27

26

25

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:39:23 MDT 2015

55



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4812117738 Yoke 1
2 4812115392 Shaft 1
3 4812117512 Holder 1
4 4812121396 Shaft 1
5 4812115949 Cover cup 1
6 4812115950 Cover cap 1
7 4812116334 Spherical plain bearing 2
8 4812115467 Spherical plain bearing 2
9 4812115398 Bushing 1
10 4812116333 Disc spring 2
11 4700391031 Radial lip-type seal 1
12 4700792515 Sealing, v-ring 1
13 4700160296 O-ring 70 1
14 4700792554 Radial spherical plain bearing 2
15 4700151015 Snap ring 2
16 4812116340 Spacer washer 1
17 4700792394 Screw 16
18 4812121398 Back-up ring 2
19 4812120414 Hexagon socket head cap screw w Tuflok 12
20 4812115947 Washer 1
21 4700904231 Steel plain washer, 13x24x2 mm 300 HV 10
22 4812120615 Radial lip-type seal 2
23 4812116702 Protective plug 1
24 4812119809 Locking pin cpl 1
25 4812120618 Threaded stud 1
26 4700904558 Washer, 17x30x6 mm 300 HV 1
27 4812121397 Shaft 1
28 4700792083 Plug 6
30 4812117530 Shim washer 1
31 4812121665 Stop plate 1
32 4812121282 Thread forming screw m 8
33 4812119807 Holder 1
34 4700904567 Washer, 10.5x28x6 mm 300 HV 1
35 0291112842 Lock nut M 1
36 4700500028 Screw, M10x25 mm 8.8 A3K 1
38 4812121111 O-ring 2

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:39:28 MDT 2015

56



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Front frame Filling pipe

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:39:28 MDT 2015

57



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4700391626 Bracket 1
2 4700390613 Filling pipe 1
3 4700920819 Filler cap 1
4 4700904734 Washer, 8.4x26x4 mm 300 HV 4
5 4700500023 Screw, M8 x 40 mm 8.8 A2K 4
6 4700904229 Washer, 8.4x16x1.5 mm 300 HV 4 1
7 4700586003 Hexagon lock nut M8 4
8 4700391444 Strainer 1
11 4700500047 Hexagon head screw 2
12 4700904734 Washer, 8.4x26x4 mm 300 HV 2

Comments for Page: Filling pipe

(L)YOCAL REMARKS

1] en_US | 2pcs used on upper side (instead of 2pcs item 4), when machine equipped with lockable cap.

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:39:29 MDT 2015

58




Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Front frame Grab handle module

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:39:32 MDT 2015

59



CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Spare parts list
Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4700394545 Grab handle 1
2 4700904640 Washer, 8.4x 2x3 mm 300 HV 2
3 4700500022 Hex. screw 2

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:39:33 MDT 2015

60



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Rear frame Rear frame

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:39:34 MDT 2015

61



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 - Rear frame 1
2 - Engine structure, module 1
3 - Water cooler 1
4 - Charge air cooler 1
5 - Qil cooler 1
6 - Fan 2
7 - Noise suppression plates 1
7 - Noise suppression, covers 1
8 - Expansion tank assembly 1
9 - Grab handle module 2

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:39:34 MDT 2015

62




CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Spare parts list

Rear frame Rear frame

46

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.

Wed Apr 15 20:39:36 MDT 2015

63



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4700394529 Rear frame 1
A 4700390925 Hydraulic tank cover 1
A 4700390926 O-ring 1
2 4700397296 Bracket 1
3 4700904229 Washer, 8.4x16x1.5 mm 300 HV 4
4 4700500021 Hex. screw 8
5 4700392075 Bracket 2
6 4700603001 Washer 8
7 4700500059 Hex. screw 8
8 4700500053 Hex. screw 18
9 4700392078 Rubber cloth 2
10 4700396210 Bracket 1
11 4700394000 Bulkhead elbow 1
12 4700792326 Stud 2
13 4700391375 Hose support 1
14 4700391376 Hose support 1
15 4700904044 Lock washer 2
16 4700902286 Lock nut, M8x1.25 mm A2K 2
17 4700792492 Level gauge 1
18 4700391299 Rubber strip IXL [ A
19 4700391296 Bracket 6
20 4700904640 Washer, 8.4x 2x3 mm 300 HV 26
21 4700395522 Cover 1
22 4700391434 Cover 1
23 4700792338 Adapter 1
24 4700792276 Temperature sensor 1
25 4700791405 Straight o-ring connector 1
26 4700500022 Hex. screw 4
28 4700904728 Adapter 1
29 4700162015 Seal ring 1
30 4700791120 Washer sealing 1
31 4700792421 Straight connector 1
32 4700162006 Seal ring 2
33 4700904230 Washer 2
34 4700500028 Screw, M10x25 mm 8.8 A3K 2
35 4700391026 Ventilating filter 1
36 4700904281 Washer, 5,3x10x1 300HV 6

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:39:36 MDT 2015

64




CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Spare parts list

416

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.

Wed Apr 15 20:39:36 MDT 2015

65



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
37 4700508020 Screw 6
38 4700925599 Ball valve 1
39 4700232056 Steel plug threaded 1
40 4700393001 Grommet 2
41 4700393149 Grommet 2
42 4700393281 Bracket 1
43 = Cover, cpl 1
44 4700394459 Rubber cloth 2
46 4700358881 Pad lock 1
51 4700792607 Shock absorber 6
52 4700394400 Bracket 2
53 4700394297 Bracket 2
54 4700624021 Pop rivet 4
55 4700904703 Plain washer 13x24x4 mm 8
56 4700500269 Screw 8
57 4700394513 Rubber cloth 2

Comments for Page: Rear frame

(L)YOCAL REMARKS

Alen US|L=234m

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:39:36 MDT 2015

66



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Rear frame Cover, cpl

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:39:37 MDT 2015

67



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4700391750 Cover 1
2 4700388846 Latch 2
3 4700624021 Pop rivet 4
4 4700902166 Edge trim 1IXL | A
5 4700394536 Wiring clip 1
7 4700624018 Blind rivet 2

Comments for Page: Cover, cpl

(L)YOCAL REMARKS

Alen US|L=1.59m

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:39:38 MDT 2015

68



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Rear frame Oil cooler

\

._zgg

2

2 N

) )
1

11

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:39:38 MDT 2015

69



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4700390629 Oil cooler 1
2 4700792339 Adapter 1
3 4700791321 Connector elbow 90 orfs 1
4 4700391297 Rubber cloth 1
11 4700500021 Hex. screw 2
12 4700904640 Washer, 8.4x 2x3 mm 300 HV 2

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:39:39 MDT 2015

70



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Engine structure, module Engine structure, module

—
=t
(3]
L
d
= e ~n | =
AT -
SN NE Ny |
=i
N ] L

10

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:39:40 MDT 2015

71



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 - Engine structure 1
2 4700947689 Hex. head screw M12 4
3 4700904231 Steel plain washer, 13x24x2 mm 300 HV 6
4 4700904213 Washer 4
10 4700500269 Screw 6

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:39:40 MDT 2015

72




Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Engine structure, module Engine structure

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:39:43 MDT 2015

73



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4700394514 Engine structure 1
2 - Engine cover, left 1
3 - Engine cover, right 1
4 4700513017 Screw 8
5 4700586002 Lock nut M6 -8 8
6 4700904735 Steel plain washer 12
7 4700396542 Lock bracket 2
8 4700500022 Hex. screw 6
9 4700904640 Washer, 8.4x 2x3 mm 300 HV 15
10 4700390884 Cover 1
11 4700500040 Screw 4
12 4700396634 Battery holder 2
13 4700392799 Grid 1
14 4700500021 Hex. screw 8
15 4700391157 Connection block 1
16 4700904230 Washer 7
17 4700500092 Screw 2
18 4700570006 Hex. nut 2
19 Battery, 12V 74Ah (278x175x190mm) 2
20 4700357459 Rubber cloth 4
21 4700396635 Battery screw 2
22 4700903456 Pipe clamp 1
23 4700791711 Pipe clamp 1
24 4700791712 Cover plate 1
25 4700792326 Stud 1
26 4812110667 Hydraulic oil filter 1
.26 4700391433 Hydraulic oil filter element 1
.26 4812158269 Filter switch 1
26 4700391432 Cleaning filter element 1
27 4700791844 Elbow adapter 90 2
28 4700792825 Blind insert nut 1
29 4700903768 Threaded stud 3
30 4700904229 Washer, 8.4x16x1.5 mm 300 HV 17
31 4700500028 Screw, M10x25 mm 8.8 A3K 3
32 4700500053 Hex. screw 18
33 4700570005 Hex. nut 3
34 4700586003 Hexagon lock nut M8 12

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:39:43 MDT 2015

74



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

941 39 14,9 25 23 34 30 24 22 13

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:39:43 MDT 2015

75



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

35 4700379992 Plug 1

36 4700379974 Rubber cloth 1

37 4700615050 Washer 18

38 4700792325 Blind rivet 6

39 4700391769 Belt guard 1

40 4700391768 Bracket 1

41 4700500019 Hex. screw 3

42 - Hose support 1

43 4700792258 Edge trim XL [ A
44 4700791823 Adapter 1

45 4700791799 Straight connector orfs 8

46 4700791231 Adapter 1

47 4700792334 Elbow 90 orfs 1

48 4700791840 Adapter 1

49 4700500043 Hex. screw 1

50 4700904637 Washer 1

51 4700394701 Wiring clip N

52 4700926215 Protective plug 8

53 4700792441 Cable tie with holder 2

Comments for Page: Engine structure

(L)YOCAL REMARKS

Alen US|L=0.87 m

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:39:44 MDT 2015

76



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Engine structure, module Engine cover, left

0t

[
— L
L) ~—
—

ATLEERTARERAENRLE
BEEASARLTRALEBARL
RETABLALEREARLS,
EATLETLERANEBAE R
ATLERRRWAREEAE.
ZALERETARTLEERATR

» []

FAFAFEENSRTARN
AERFRFANBFEREPERF
FEFAR FAVFANE"
ANBFSFTACANRESN

]

o~ L3 B L

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:39:45 MDT 2015

77



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

0 4700396684 Engine cover, cpl 1

A - Cover 1

1 4700903907 Hinge 2

2 4700396607 Lock 1

2 4700902866 Key Marked "455" 1

3 4700624020 Blind rivet 4

4 4700379976 Cover 1

5 4700792325 Blind rivet 10

7 4700202057 Rubber edge trim 1XL | B
8 4700902166 Edge trim iXL | C
9 4700903953 Edge trim 1XL [ D
11 4700390365 Spacer 1

12 4700924875 Screw 2

13 4700904228 Steel plain washer 2

14 4700586002 Lock nut M6 -8 2

15 4812114393 Hood latch 1

16 4700904735 Steel plain washer 1

17 4700500059 Hex. screw 1

Comments for Page: Engine cover, left

(L)YOCAL REMARKS

B|en_US | L=0.625m
C|en_US|L=0.6m
D|en_US|L=1.2m

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:39:46 MDT 2015

78



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Engine structure, module Engine cover, right

3

AN EERFREESFEFyFE =
LR & 5 X B N R R

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:39:47 MDT 2015

79



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

0 4700396685 Engine cover, cpl 1

A - Cover 1

1 4700903907 Hinge 2

2 4700396607 Lock 1

2 4700902866 Key Marked "455" 1

3 4700624020 Blind rivet 4

4 4700379977 Cover 1

5 4700792325 Blind rivet 10

7 4700202057 Rubber edge trim 1XL | B
8 4700902166 Edge trim iXL | C
9 4700903953 Edge trim 1XL [ D
11 4700390365 Spacer 1

12 4700924875 Screw 2

13 4700904228 Steel plain washer 2

14 4700586002 Lock nut M6 -8 2

15 4812114393 Hood latch 1

16 4700904735 Steel plain washer 1

17 4700500059 Hex. screw 1

Comments for Page: Engine cover, right

(L)YOCAL REMARKS

B|en_US | L=0.625m
C|en_US|L=0.6m
D|en_US|L=1.2m

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:39:47 MDT 2015

80



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Rear frame Fan

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:39:48 MDT 2015

81



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4700390609 Hydraulic motor 1
2 4700390608 Fan guard 1
3 4700390607 Fan 1
4 4700500022 Hex. screw 2
5 4700792332 Elbow 90 orfs 2
6 4700904735 Steel plain washer 2
7 4700500016 Screw M6x55 8.8 A2K 1
8 4700904640 Washer, 8.4x 2x3 mm 300 HV 2
11 4700500053 Hex. screw 4
12 4700904640 Washer, 8.4x 2x3 mm 300 HV 4

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:39:48 MDT 2015

82




Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Rear frame Noise suppression plates

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:39:48 MDT 2015

83



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4700391369 Noise suppression plate 1
2 4700391370 Noise suppression plate 1
3 4700391371 Noise suppression plate 1
4 4700792669 Blind rivet 12

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:39:48 MDT 2015

84



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Rear frame Noise suppression, covers

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:39:48 MDT 2015

85



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4700394567 Sound absorbent 1
2 4700394568 Sound absorbent 1
3 4812158294 Sound absorbent kit, lower left cover 1
4 - Sound absorbent 1 1
5 - Sound absorbent 1 1
.6 - Sound absorbent 1 1
7 - Sound absorbent 1 1
8 4812158295 Sound absorbent kit, lower right cover 1
9 - Sound absorbent 1 1
.10 - Sound absorbent 1 1

Comments for Page: Noise suppression, covers

(L)YOCAL REMARKS

1] en_US | Not sold separately.

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:39:49 MDT 2015

86



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Sprinkler system Sprinkler system

K /

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:39:49 MDT 2015

87



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 - Tank structure module 1
2 - Sprinkler pump module 1
2 - Sprinkler pump, backup 1
2 - Sprinkler pump, additonal sprinkler/cocoa mat 1
3 - Filling pipe 2
4 - Locking device module 1
5 - Water hoses 1
6 - Scraper assy with nozzles 2

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:39:50 MDT 2015

88




Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Sprinkler system Sprinkler pump module

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:39:50 MDT 2015

89



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1-A - Sprinkler pump 1 1
1-B - Sprinkler pump 1 2
2 4700904229 Washer, 8.4x16x1.5 mm 300 HV 3
3 4700500019 Hex. screw 3

Comments for Page: Sprinkler pump module

(L)YOCAL REMARKS

1| en_US | Installation with Water pump 4700791950 (internal threads).
2 | en_US | Installation with Water pump 4812111325 (external threads).

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:39:51 MDT 2015

90




Spare parts list

CC4200 (IIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -
Sprinkler system

Sprinkler pump

A
-
et
z
19 s
=
L=
e
—t
23
2
2\ o
I
&
g.

24

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:39:51 MDT 2015

91



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4812110491 Sprinkler plate 1

2 4700791950 Water strainer, cpl 1

3 4700792777 Hose connection 1

4 4700160313 O-ring 70 1

5 4700396672 Hose connection, plastic 1

7 4812112074 Plastic hose (x m) XL [ A
8 4700792813 Bypass valve 1

9 4700791977 Hose connection 1

10 4811000107 Hose connection 2

11 4812110394 Sprinkler pump 1

12 4811000085 Hose connection 1

13 4700393542 Hose connection 1

14 4700904229 Washer, 8.4x16x1.5 mm 300 HV 10

15 4700500053 Hex. screw 4

16 4812112074 Plastic hose (x m) 1XL | B
17 4700792600 O-ring 70 1

18 4700392227 Swivel nut 1

19 4700313002 Hose clamp 10

20 4812112074 Plastic hose (x m) 1XL | C
21 4700500090 Screw 2

22 4700586003 Hexagon lock nut M8 6

23 4812112074 Plastic hose (x m) XL | C
24 4812112074 Plastic hose (x m) 1XL | C
25 4700792441 Cable tie with holder N

Comments for Page: Sprinkler pump

(L)YOCAL REMARKS

Alen_US|L=0.82m
B|en_US|L=0.70m

C | en_US | Length as required. (order in meter)

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:39:51 MDT 2015

92



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Sprinkler system Sprinkler pump

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:39:52 MDT 2015

93



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4812110491 Sprinkler plate 1

2 4812111325 Water filter 1

3 4812111332 Hose connection swivel 1

4 4700480852 O-ring 70 2

5 4812111329 Hose connebtion swivel 1

7 4812112074 Plastic hose (x m) XL [ A
8 4700792813 Bypass valve 1

9 4700901431 Hose connection 1

10 4811000107 Hose connection 1

11 4812110394 Sprinkler pump 1

12 4811000085 Hose connection 1

13 4700393542 Hose connection 1

14 4700904229 Washer, 8.4x16x1.5 mm 300 HV 10

15 4700500053 Hex. screw 4

16 4812112074 Plastic hose (x m) 1XL | B
17 4700792600 O-ring 70 1

18 4700392227 Swivel nut 1

19 4700313002 Hose clamp 10

20 4812112074 Plastic hose (x m) 1IXL | C
21 4700500090 Screw 2

22 4700586003 Hexagon lock nut M8 6

23 4812112074 Plastic hose (x m) 1XL | D
24 4812112074 Plastic hose (x m) 1IXL | E
25 4700792441 Cable tie with holder N

26 4700792779 Swivel nut 2

27 4700923735 Hose connection 1

Comments for Page: Sprinkler pump

(L)YOCAL REMARKS

Alen_US|L=1.24m

B | en_US | L= 0.54 m (when only one pump mounted L= 0.35 m)
Clen_US|L=0.20m

D|en_US|L=0.38m

E|en_US|L=0.07

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:39:52 MDT 2015

94



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Sprinkler system Sprinkler pump, backup

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:39:53 MDT 2015

95



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4700391495 Sprinkler pump 1 1
1 4812110358 Sprinkler pump 1 A
1 4812110394 Sprinkler pump 1 A, 2
2 4700904229 Washer, 8.4x16x1.5 mm 300 HV 8
3 4700500053 Hex. screw 4
4 4700791182 Nut, M8 -8 DIN985 4

Comments for Page: Sprinkler pump, backup

(L)YOCAL REMARKS

A | en_US | Connectors included.
1] en_US | Replaced as Spare Part by PN 4812110394.
2| en_US | Replaces PN 4700391495 and 4812110358.

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:39:54 MDT 2015

96



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Sprinkler system Locking device module

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:39:55 MDT 2015

97



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 - Locking device 1
1 4700394587 Bracket 1
1 4700394591 Shaft 1
1 4700394590 Lock bracket 1
1 4700629008 Dowel pin 1
5 4700358881 Pad lock 1

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:39:55 MDT 2015

98



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Sprinkler system Water hoses

/ N K 12 © o
° D
| \l\h

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:39:55 MDT 2015

99



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4812112074 Plastic hose (x m) 1IXL | A
2 4812112074 Plastic hose (x m) 1XL | B
3 4812112074 Plastic hose (x m) 1XL | C
4 4700313102 Cable ties N
5 4700313002 Hose clamp 6
6 4700392228 Hose connection swivel 1
7 4700392229 Plane gasket 1
8 4700392227 Swivel nut 1

Comments for Page: Water hoses

(L)YOCAL REMARKS

Alen_US|L=0.70m
B | en_US | L=1.73 m, machine with offset L=1.74 m
C | en_US | L=4.57 m, machine with offset L=4.40 m

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:39:55 MDT 2015

100



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Sprinkler pump, additonal sprinkler/cocoa mat Sprinkler pump, additonal sprinkler/cocoa mat

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:39:56 MDT 2015

101



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1-A - Sprinkler pumps 1
1-B - Sprinkler pumps 1
2 4700904229 Washer, 8.4x16x1.5 mm 300 HV 3
3 4700500019 Hex. screw 3

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:39:56 MDT 2015

102




Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Sprinkler pump, additonal sprinkler/cocoa mat Sprinkler pumps

-
™

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:39:57 MDT 2015

103



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4812110491 Sprinkler plate 1

2 4700791950 Water strainer, cpl 1

3 4812110394 Sprinkler pump 2

4 4700792813 Bypass valve 2

5 4700904229 Washer, 8.4x16x1.5 mm 300 HV 18

6 4700500053 Hex. screw 8

7 4700586003 Hexagon lock nut M8 10

8 4811000107 Hose connection 5

9 4811000085 Hose connection 2

10 4700500090 Screw 2

11 4700313002 Hose clamp 22

12 4700792441 Cable tie with holder N

13 4812112074 Plastic hose (x m) XL [ A
14 4812112074 Plastic hose (x m) 1XL | B
15 4812112074 Plastic hose (x m) 1IXL | C
16 4700792778 Tee-connector 1

17 4700396672 Hose connection, plastic 2

18 4812112074 Plastic hose (x m) 1XL | D
19 4700396673 Hose connection 2

20 4700792073 Hose reinforced XL | E
21 4700160313 O-ring 70 4

22 4700792777 Hose connection 1

23 4700313003 Hose clamp 2

25 4700393542 Hose connection 1

26 4700392227 Swivel nut 1

27 4700792600 O-ring 70 1

28 4700791977 Hose connection 2

29 4812112074 Plastic hose (x m) 1IXL | F
30 4812112074 Plastic hose (x m) 1IXL | F
31 4812112074 Plastic hose (x m) 1IXL | F
32 4812112074 Plastic hose (x m) 1IXL | F
33 4812112074 Plastic hose (x m) 1IXL | F
34 4812112074 Plastic hose (x m) 1IXL | F
35 4812112074 Plastic hose (x m) 1IXL | F

Comments for Page: Sprinkler pumps

(L)YOCAL REMARKS

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:39:57 MDT 2015

104



Spare parts list

CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Alen_US|L=0.20m
B|len_US|L=0.65m
Clen_US|L=0.82m
D|en_US|L=0.31m
E|en_US|L=0.10m

F | en_US | Length as required.

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:39:58 MDT 2015

105



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Sprinkler pump, additonal sprinkler/cocoa mat Sprinkler pumps

This page intentionally left blank

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:40:00 MDT 2015

106



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:40:00 MDT 2015

107



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4812110491 Sprinkler plate 1
2 4812111325 Water filter 1
3 4812110394 Sprinkler pump 2
4 4700792813 Bypass valve 2
5 4700904229 Washer, 8.4x16x1.5 mm 300 HV 18
6 4700500053 Hex. screw 8
7 4700586003 Hexagon lock nut M8 10
8 4811000107 Hose connection 3
9 4811000085 Hose connection 2
10 4700500090 Screw 2
11 4700313002 Hose clamp 22
12 4700792441 Cable tie with holder 0
13 4812112074 Plastic hose (x m) XL [ A
14 4812112074 Plastic hose (x m) 1XL | B
15 4812112074 Plastic hose (x m) 1IXL | C
16 4700792778 Tee-connector 1
17 4700396672 Hose connection, plastic 2
18 4812112074 Plastic hose (x m) 1XL | D
19 4700396673 Hose connection 1
20 4700792073 Hose reinforced XL | E
21 4700160313 O-ring 70 3
22 4812111332 Hose connection swivel 1
23 4700313003 Hose clamp 2
25 4700393542 Hose connection 1
26 4700392227 Swivel nut 1
27 4700792600 O-ring 70 1
28 4700901431 Hose connection 2
29 4812112074 Plastic hose (x m) 1IXL | F
30 4812112074 Plastic hose (x m) 1IXL | F
31 4812112074 Plastic hose (x m) XL | G
32 4812112074 Plastic hose (x m) XL | G
33 4812112074 Plastic hose (x m) 1IXL [ H
34 4812112074 Plastic hose (x m) 1IXL [ H
35 4812112074 Plastic hose (x m) XL ||
36 4700480852 O-ring 70 2
37 4700792779 Swivel nut 2
38 4700792780 Hose connection swivel 1

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:40:00 MDT 2015

108




Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:40:00 MDT 2015

109



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

39 4700923735 Hose connection 2

Comments for Page: Sprinkler pumps

(L)YOCAL REMARKS

Alen_US|L=0.20m
B|en_US|L=0.98 m
Clen_US|L=124m
D|en_US|L=0.31m
E|en_US|L=0.11m
F|len_US|L=0.38m
G|en_US|L=0.07m
H|len_US|L=0.12m
I|en_US|L=0.09m

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:40:01 MDT 2015

110




Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Sprinkler pump, additonal sprinkler/cocoa mat Sprinkler pumps From 0C003678

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:40:03 MDT 2015

111



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4812121292 Sprinkler plate 1
2 4812111325 Water filter 1
3 4812121289 Sprinkler pump 2 J
.01 4812121181 Sprinkler pump 1
.02 4812121182 Hose connection 2
4 4700792813 Bypass valve 2
6 4700500013 Hex. screw 8
7 4700904228 Steel plain washer 8
8 4811000107 Hose connection 3
9 4811000085 Hose connection 2
10 4700500090 Screw 2
11 4700313002 Hose clamp 22
12 4700792441 Cable tie with holder 0
13 4812112074 Plastic hose (x m) 1 A
14 4812112074 Plastic hose (x m) 1 B
15 4812112074 Plastic hose (x m) 1 C
16 4700792778 Tee-connector 1
17 4700396672 Hose connection, plastic 2
18 4812112074 Plastic hose (x m) 1 D
19 4700396673 Hose connection 1
20 4700792073 Hose reinforced 1 E
21 4700160313 O-ring 70 3
22 4812111332 Hose connection swivel 1
23 4700313003 Hose clamp 2
25 4700393542 Hose connection 1
26 4700392227 Swivel nut 1
27 4700792600 O-ring 70 1
28 4700901431 Hose connection 2
29 4812112074 Plastic hose (x m) 1 F
30 4812112074 Plastic hose (x m) 1 F
31 4812112074 Plastic hose (x m) 1 G
32 4812112074 Plastic hose (x m) 1 G
33 4812112074 Plastic hose (x m) 1 H
34 4812112074 Plastic hose (x m) 1 H
35 4812112074 Plastic hose (x m) 1 I
36 4700480852 O-ring 70 2
37 4700792779 Swivel nut 2

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:40:03 MDT 2015

112




Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:40:03 MDT 2015

113



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
38 4700792780 Hose connection swivel 1
39 4700923735 Hose connection 2

Comments for Page: Sprinkler pumps From 0C003678

(L)YOCAL REMARKS

Alen_US|L=0.20 m
Blen_US|L=0.98m
Clen_US|L=1.24m
D|en_US|L=0.31m
E|len_US|L=0.11m
F|len_US|L=0.38m
G|en_US|L=0.07m
H|len_US|L=0.12m
I]en_US|L=0.09m

J | Each 4812121289 Sprinkler pump contains 1 x 4812121181 Sprinkler pump and 2 x 4812121182 Hose connection

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:40:04 MDT 2015

114



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Sprinkler system Scraper assy with nozzles

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:40:12 MDT 2015

115



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 - Scraper assy 1
2 4700392011 Spraying nozzle, cpl 3
2 4700392510 Gasket 1
2 4700392509 Retainer, nozzle, strainer, yellow 1
.2 4700393697 Nozzle and strainer, yellow 0.8 1
.2 4700390615 Nozzle, blue 1.0 1 A
.2 4700390616 Nozzle, red 1.2 1 A
.2 4700390619 Nozzle, brown 1.3 1 A
3 4700792072 End plug 2
4 4700791977 Hose connection 1

Comments for Page: Scraper assy with nozzles

(L)YOCAL REMARKS

A | en_US | Option

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:40:12 MDT 2015

116



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Sprinkler system Filling pipe

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:40:13 MDT 2015

117



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4700391626 Bracket 1
2 4700390613 Filling pipe 1
3 4700920819 Filler cap 1
4 4700904734 Washer, 8.4x26x4 mm 300 HV 4
5 4700500023 Screw, M8 x 40 mm 8.8 A2K 4
6 4700904229 Washer, 8.4x16x1.5 mm 300 HV 4
6 4700904229 Washer, 8.4x16x1.5 mm 300 HV 6 1
7 4700586003 Hexagon lock nut M8 4
8 4700391444 Strainer 1
11 4700500047 Hexagon head screw 2
12 4700904734 Washer, 8.4x26x4 mm 300 HV 2

Comments for Page: Filling pipe

(L)YOCAL REMARKS

1] en_US | 2pcs used on upper side (instead of 2pcs item 4), when machine equipped with lockable cap.

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:40:14 MDT 2015

118



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

End frame, front End frame, front

oW
-

12

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:40:15 MDT 2015

119



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 - End frame, front 1
2 - Fork, vibration side 1
3 - Fork, propulsion side 1
6 - Cover plate 2
8 - Hose clamp, propulsion side 1
8 - Hose clamp, vibration side 1
9 - Step, vibration side 1
9 - Step, propulsion side 1
10 - Scraper module, without nozzles 1
11 - Scraper module, with nozzles 1
12 4700394340 Scraper bracket, cpl 4
13 - Grab handle, release 2 1
13 - Grab handle, release 1 2
14 - Grab handle, lift 1
14 - Grab handle, lift offset/cocoa mat 1
16 - Cocoa mat module 1
17 - Cocoa mat bracket module 2
18 - Process mirrors 1

Comments for Page: End frame, front

(L)YOCAL REMARKS

1]en_US | Qty 1 when cocoa mat mounted.

2| en_US | For cocoa mat

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:40:16 MDT 2015

120



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

End frame, front End frame, front

11

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:40:16 MDT 2015

121



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 - Frame 1
2 4700904234 Steel plain washer 42
3 4700500146 Hex. screw 22
4 4700500289 Hex. screw 20
5 4700904230 Washer 4
6 4700500030 Hexagon head screw 4
7 4700500161 Screw 4
8 4700791172 Lock nut M10 DIN985 4
9 4700904556 Steel plain washer 4
10 4700500047 Hexagon head screw 4
11 4700904557 Washer, 10.5x22x4 mm 300 HV 8

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:40:16 MDT 2015

122




Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

End frame, front Frame

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:40:16 MDT 2015

123



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4700390060 Crossbeam 1
2 4700391407 Side plate T30 1
3 4700390074 Spacer 2
4 4700390470 Shim N
5 4700390469 Shim N
6 4700904233 Steel plain washer 21x36x3 12
7 4700500265 Screw 12
8 4700393356 Side plate T30 1
9 4700394787 Holder 2
11 4700904557 Washer, 10.5x22x4 mm 300 HV 6
12 4700500029 Hex. screw 6
13 4700904231 Steel plain washer, 13x24x2 mm 300 HV 4
14 4700500049 Screw, M12x60 mm 8.8 A3K 4

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:40:16 MDT 2015

124




Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

End frame, front Fork, vibration side

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:40:16 MDT 2015

125



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4812113724 Fork 1
2 4700904231 Steel plain washer, 13x24x2 mm 300 HV 8
3 4812110644 Hexagon screw w Tuflok M12x50 10.9 GEOMET 8
4 4700391754 Shim N
5 4700393009 Shim N
6 4700393010 Shim N

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:40:16 MDT 2015

126



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

End frame, front Fork, propulsion side

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:40:17 MDT 2015

127



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4700391198 Fork 1
2 4700904233 Steel plain washer 21x36x3 16
3 4700500206 Hex. screw M 20x60 DIN 931 16
4 4700391754 Shim N
5 4700393009 Shim N
6 4700393010 Shim N

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:40:17 MDT 2015

128



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

End frame, front Cover plate

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:40:17 MDT 2015

129



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4700390919 Cover plate 1
2 4700904956 Screw 4
3 4700904229 Washer, 8.4x16x1.5 mm 300 HV 4

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:40:17 MDT 2015

130




Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

End frame, front Hose clamp, propulsion side

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:40:17 MDT 2015

131



CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Spare parts list
Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4700395428 Hose clamp 1
2 4700395429 Cover 1
3 4700792726 Hexagon socket countersunk screw 4

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:40:17 MDT 2015

132



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

End frame, front Hose clamp, vibration side

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:40:17 MDT 2015

133



CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Spare parts list
Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4700395428 Hose clamp 1
2 4700395430 Cover 1
3 4700792726 Hexagon socket countersunk screw 4

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:40:17 MDT 2015

134



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

End frame, front Step, vibration side

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:40:17 MDT 2015

135



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 - Step, mounted 1
2 4700792601 Shock absorber 1
3 4700904231 Steel plain washer, 13x24x2 mm 300 HV 1
4 4700927233 Nut 1
5 4700475064 Lock 1
6 4700513011 Hexagon socket head cap screw 2
7 4700904229 Washer, 8.4x16x1.5 mm 300 HV 1
11 4700394070 Bracket 1
12 4700394351 Shaft 1
13 4700630012 Cotter pin 2
14 4700394068 Step 1

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:40:17 MDT 2015

136




Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

End frame, front Step, propulsion side

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:40:18 MDT 2015

137



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 - Step, mounted 1
2 4700792601 Shock absorber 1
3 4700904231 Steel plain washer, 13x24x2 mm 300 HV 1
4 4700927233 Nut 1
5 4700475064 Lock 1
6 4700513011 Hexagon socket head cap screw 2
7 4700904229 Washer, 8.4x16x1.5 mm 300 HV 1
11 4700394070 Bracket 1
12 4700394351 Shaft 1
13 4700630012 Cotter pin 2
14 4700394413 Step 1

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:40:18 MDT 2015

138




Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

End frame, front Scraper module, without nozzles

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:40:18 MDT 2015

139



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 - Scraper assy 1
2 4700500032 Screw M10 x 55 2
3 4700904557 Washer, 10.5x22x4 mm 300 HV 2
4 4700586018 Lock nut 2

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:40:18 MDT 2015

140




Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

End frame, front Scraper assy

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:40:18 MDT 2015

141



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4700395111 Sprinkler pipe 1
2 4700395112 Scraper blade 1
3 4700500031 Screw 9
4 4700904230 Washer 9
5 4700586018 Lock nut 9

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:40:18 MDT 2015

142




Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

End frame, front Scraper bracket, cpl

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:40:19 MDT 2015

143



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
0 4700394340 Scraper bracket, cpl 1
A 4812110342 Scraper bracket 1
2 4812110344 Scraper bracket 1
3 4700570006 Hex. nut 1
4 4700500105 Hex. screw 1
4 4700791082 Screw 1
15 4700904231 Steel plain washer, 13x24x2 mm 300 HV 2
.6 4700500198 Wheel bolt 1
7 4700586019 Lock nut, M12 1
9 4700394806 Extension spring 1

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:40:19 MDT 2015

144




Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

End frame, front Grab handle, release

1-B

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:40:19 MDT 2015

145



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1-A 4700393550 Grab handle 1
1-B 4812110671 Grab handle 1 1
2 4700904734 Washer, 8.4x26x4 mm 300 HV 1
3 4700904229 Washer, 8.4x16x1.5 mm 300 HV 2
4 4700500047 Hexagon head screw 1
5 4700586003 Hexagon lock nut M8 1

Comments for Page: Grab handle, release

(L)YOCAL REMARKS

1] en_US | Can replace PN 4700393550 as spare part. This part can be mounted together with Grab handle, lift PN 4812110672.

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:40:20 MDT 2015

146



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

End frame, front Grab handle, release

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:40:20 MDT 2015

147



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4700396154 Grab handle 1
2 4700904734 Washer, 8.4x26x4 mm 300 HV 1
3 4700904229 Washer, 8.4x16x1.5 mm 300 HV 2
4 4700500047 Hexagon head screw 1
5 4700586003 Hexagon lock nut M8 1

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:40:20 MDT 2015

148



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

End frame, front Grab handle, lift

9

F\I\h

7

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:40:20 MDT 2015

149




Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1-A 4700395390 Grab handle 1
1-B 4812110672 Grab handle 1 1
2 4700792540 Screw 2
3 4700904229 Washer, 8.4x16x1.5 mm 300 HV 2
4 4700586003 Hexagon lock nut M8 2

Comments for Page: Grab handle, lift

(L)YOCAL REMARKS

1] en_US | Can together with Grab handle, release PN 4812110671 be used as replacement for PN 4700395390.

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:40:20 MDT 2015

150



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

End frame, front Grab handle, lift offset/cocoa mat

)

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:40:21 MDT 2015

151



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4700395412 Grab handle 1
2 4700500161 Screw 1
3 4700904230 Washer 1
5 4700500033 Screw M10-1,5x60 8,8 1
6 4700904557 Washer, 10.5x22x4 mm 300 HV 1

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:40:21 MDT 2015

152



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

End frame, front Cocoa mat module

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:40:21 MDT 2015

153



Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 = Cocoa mat assembly 1
2 4700904229 Washer, 8.4x16x1.5 mm 300 HV 4
3 4700500019 Hex. screw 4

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 15 20:40:21 MDT 2015

154




Spare parts list CC4200 (IIIA/T3) s/n 10000320x0C002131 -, 3500 -

End frame, front Cocoa mat assembly

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information mig